Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

.

No. Per(AP)AB(15)-3/2019-I

Dated: Shimla-2,the

20th July, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that the following **Heads of Departments (HoDs)** shall retire from the Government service in the year 2024, in the afternoon of the dates as shown against each, on attaining the age of superannuation:-

Sr.	Name and Designation of the Officer	Date of
No.		retirement
1.	Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma	31.12.2024
	Director, Animal Husbandry, H.P. Shimla.	
2.	Dr. Basu Sood,	29.02.2024
	Advisor (Planning), Shimla, H.P.	
3.	Er. Ajay Kumar Gupta,	31.03.2024
	Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla.	
4.	Er. Suresh Kumar,	30.11.2024
	Chief Engineer (KZ) JSV Kangra at Dharamshala.	

By Order

Prabodh Saxena

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.



Endst. No.-As above- Dated: Shimla-2,the 20th July, 2023. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Principal Secretary (Finance & Planning) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Secretary (JSV) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Secretary (Animal Husbandry) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

- 5. The Pr. Private Secretary-cum-Special Secretary to the Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 6. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 7. The Pr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 8. The Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 9. The Advisor, Planning, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 10. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla.
- 11. The Engineer-in-Chief, JSV, H.P., Shimla.
- 12. The Estate Officer, Directorate of Estate, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 13. The OSD, H.P. Secretariat, Library, Shimla-2.
- 14. The Controller (F&A) Department of Personnel, HP, Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 15. The In-charge, Bio-Metric Cell, HP Secretariat, Shimla-2.

16. Personal files.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Email:persbr1-hp@nic.in Phone: 0177-2621894